

IT - Elite Soft Relining Primer	ISTRUZIONI D'USO
ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER viene utilizzato per favorire l'adesione tra ELITE SOFT RELINING e la protesi. <p>PRE-TRATTAMENTO DELLA PROTESI</p> Rimuovere completamente la vecchia ribasatura esistente. Irruvidire per una profondità di circa 1-2mm la base da ribasare. Eseguire sui lati interni vestibolari e linguali una preparazione a spalla alta circa 2-3mm e profonda almeno 1mm. Arrotondare i margini della protesi. Le superfici da ribasare devono essere irruvidite.	
Pulire accuratamente la protesi dopo il pretrattamento. Rimuovere le tracce di grasso con alcool medico puro e lasciare asciugare la protesi. <p>APPLICAZIONE DI ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER PER L'ADESIONE</p> Applicare ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER in modo uniforme e completo su tutte le superfici irruvidite e pulite, sulle quali il materiale da ribasatura deve aderire. Fare asciugare il primer per ca. 1 minuto. Richiudere il materiale subito dopo l'utilizzo. La saliva, l'umidità o il monomero liquido impediscono l'aderenza di ELITE SOFT RELINING sulla protesi. Ribasare poi la protesi con ELITE SOFT RELINING . Seguire le istruzioni per l'uso di ELITE SOFT RELINING . <p>CONSERVAZIONE</p> Non conservare ad una temperatura superiore ai 25°C (77°F). Non usare dopo la data di scadenza.	
GARANZIA	
DS Dental Supply GmbH garantisce che questo prodotto è privo di difetti di materiale e di lavorazione. DS Dental Supply GmbH non si assume ulteriori responsabilità, compresa qualsiasi garanzia implicita di commerciabilità o idoneità per uno scopo particolare. L'utente è responsabile dell'applicazione e dell'uso previsto del prodotto. Se durante il periodo di garanzia si verificano dei guasti, il suo , la sua unica rivendicazione è l'unico obbligo di DS Dental Supply GmbH è quello di riparare o sostituire il prodotto DS Dental Supply GmbH.	
LIMITAZIONE DI RESPONSABILITÀ	
Nella misura in cui un disclaimer è consentito dalla legge, DS Dental Supply GmbH non è responsabile per qualsiasi perdita o danno causato da questo prodotto, sia diretto, indiretto, speciale, incidentale o consequenziale, indipendentemente dalla base legale, compresa la garanzia, il contratto, la negligenza o il dolo.	
TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI! SOLO PER USO DENTALE!	
EN - Elite Soft Relining Primer	INSTRUCTION FOR USE
ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER is a bonding agent between ELITE SOFT RELINING and the denture. <p>PREPARATION OF THE DENTURE</p> Remove completely the old existing relining. Grind off the denture base approximately 1-2 mm. Prepare at the vestibular, lingual resp. dorsal borders a shoulder of approximately 2-3 mm in height with a depth of minimum 1 mm. Round off the Borders. The surface to be relined must be roughened.	
Clean the denture thoroughly. Traces of grease have to be removed by means of pure medical alcohol and let dry.	
APPLYING ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER FOR ADHESION	
Apply ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER uniformly and completely onto the grinded and cleaned denture areas to which the material has to adhere. Let the primer dry for approximately 1 minute. After use close the bottle immediately. Saliva, humidity or monomer liquids prevent the adhesion of ELITE SOFT RELINING to the denture base. Proceed with relining of the denture with ELITE SOFT RELINING . Refer to the instructions for use for ELITE SOFT RELINING .	
STORAGE	
Do not store above 25°C (77°F). Do not use after expiration date.	
WARRANTY	
DS Dental Supply GmbH warrants this product will be free from defects in material and manufacture. DS Dental Supply GmbH makes no other warranties including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. User is responsible for determining the suitability of the product for user's application. If this product is defective within the warranty period, your exclusively remedy and DS Dental Supply GmbH’s sole obligation shall be repair or replacement of the DS Dental Supply GmbH product.	
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY	
Except where prohibited by law, DS Dental Supply GmbH will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from this product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence or strict liability.	
KEEP AWAY FROM CHILDREN! FOR DENTAL USE ONLY!	
FR - Elite Soft Relining Primer	MODE D'EMPLOI
ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER sert à assurer l' adhérence entre ELITE SOFT RELINING et la prothèse. <p>PRÉTRAITEMENT DE LA PROTHÈSE</p> Éliminer totalement l' ancien support présent. Poncer la base de support d'environ 1 à 2 mm. Façonner une encoche d'environ 1 mm de profondeur à une hauteur d'environ 2 à 3 mm sur les bords vestibulaires, linguaux ou dorsaux. Arrondir les bords de la prothèse. Les surfaces à soutenir doivent être rendues rugueuses. Nettoyer soigneusement la prothèse après le prétraitement. Éliminer les traces de graisses à l'aide d'alcool médical et laisser sécher la prothèse. <p>APPLICATION DE L'APPRÊT ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER POUR ASSURER L'ADHÉRENCE</p> Recouvrir complètement de manière homogène toutes les surfaces nettoyées, poncées et à soutenir sur lesquels le matériau doit adhérer avec ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER .	

Laisser sécher l'apprêt pendant env. 1 minute. Refermer immédiatement le flacon après l'emploi. La saline, l'humidité ou les liquides monomères empêchent l'adhérence d'**ELITE SOFT RELINING** à la prothèse. Soutenir ensuite la prothèse en utilisant **ELITE SOFT RELINING**. Respecter le mode d'emploi d'**ELITE SOFT RELINING**.

CONSERVATION

Ne pas conserver à plus de 25°C (77°F). Ne pas utiliser au-delà de la date d'expiration.

GARANIE

DS Dental Supply GmbH garantit que ce produit est exempt de défauts matériels et de fabrication. DS Dental Supply GmbH décline toute responsabilité supplémentaire et toute garantie implicite liée à la qualité marchande ou à l'adéquation pour un objectif précis. L'utilisateur est responsable de l'application et de l'utilisation adaptée du produit. Si des dommages au produit apparaissent dans le délai de garantie, votre seul et unique recours et la seule obligation de DS Dental Supply GmbH est la réparation ou le remplacement du produit. DS Dental Supply GmbH.

LIMITE DE RESPONSABILITÉ

Dans la mesure où une responsabilité légale n'est pas engagée, DS Dental Supply GmbH décline toute responsabilité en cas de perte ou de dommage causé par ce produit, qu'il s'agisse de dommages directs ou indirects, spécifiques, concomitants ou consécutifs indépendamment de la base juridique, y compris garantie, contrat, négligence ou intention.

CONSERVER HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS! DESTINÉ EXCLUSIVEMENT À UN USAGE DENTAIRE !

ES - Elite Soft Relining Primer	MODO DE USO
El ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER sirve para la adhesión entre ELITE SOFT RELINING y la prótesis. <p>PRETRATAMIENTO DE LA PRÓTESIS</p> Retirar completamente el antiguo rebase existente. Lijar la base para el rebase aprox. 1-2 mm. Incorporar una sección de 1 mm de profundidad en los márgenes vestibular, lingual o dorsal a una altura de alrededor de 2-3 mm. Redondear los márgenes de la prótesis. Las superficies que se van a rebasar deben estar rugosas. Limpiar a fondo la prótesis tras el pretratamiento. Retirar los restos de grasa con un alcohol medicinal puro y dejar secar la prótesis.	
APLICACIÓN DE ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER PARA LA ADHESION	
Recubrir de manera uniforme y cubriendo totalmente la superficie con ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER todas las superficies limpiadas, lijadas y destinadas al rebase sobre las que se debe adherir el material. Dejar secar el imprimador aprox. 1 minuto. Volver a cerrar inmediatamente el frasco después del uso. La saliva, la humedad y el líquido monómero impiden la adhesión de ELITE SOFT RELINING en la prótesis. Rebasar a continuación la prótesis con ELITE SOFT RELINING . Seguir para ello las instrucciones de uso de ELITE SOFT RELINING .	
ALMACENAMIENTO	
No almacenar a temperaturas superiores a 25°C (77°F). No utilizar los productos después de la fecha de caducidad.	
GARANÍA	
DS Dental Supply GmbH garantiza que este producto está libre de fallos de material y fabricación. DS Dental Supply GmbH no asume ninguna otra responsabilidad, ni siquiera la garantía implícita relativa a la facilidad de venta o idoneidad para un fin determinado. El usuario es responsable del empleo y el uso conforme a lo prescrito del producto. Si, dentro del periodo de garantía, se producen daños en el producto, su único derecho y la única obligación de DS Dental Supply GmbH es la reparación o sustitución del producto de DS Dental Supply GmbH.	
LIMITACIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD	
Siempre que sea lícita legalmente una exención de responsabilidad, DS Dental Supply GmbH no asume ningún tipo de responsabilidad por pérdidas o daños por este producto, sin importar si se trata de daños directos, indirectos, especiales, accesorios o consecuenciales, independientemente de la base legal, incluida la garantía, contrato, negligencia o intención.	
¡MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS! ¡SÓLO PARA USO ODONTOLÓGICO!	

DE - Elite Soft Relining Primer	GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER dient zur Haftvermittlung zwischen ELITE SOFT RELINING und der Prothese. <p>VORBEHANDLUNG DER PROTHESE</p> Die alte, vorhandene Unterfütterung vollständig entfernen. Die zu unterfüttern-de Basis ca. 1-2 mm abschleifen. An den Rändern vestibulär, lingual bzw. dorsal auf einer Höhe von circa 2-3 mm ein mindestens 1 mm tiefe Stufe einarbeiten. Die Prothesenränder abrunden. Die zu unterfütternden Flächen müssen aufgearbeit sein. Die Prothese nach der Vorbehandlung gründlich reinigen. Spuren von Fett mit reinem medizinischem Alkohol entfernen und die Prothese trocken lassen.	
AUFTRAGEN VON ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER ZUR HAFTVERMITTLUNG	
Ale gesäuberten, beschliffenen und zu unterfütternden Flächen, auf denen das Material haften soll, gleichmäßig und vollständig flächendeckend mit ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER bestreichen. Primer ca. 1 Minute trocken lassen. Flasche nach Gebrauch sofort wieder verschließen. Speichel, Feuchtigkeit oder Monomervlüssigkeit verhindern eine Haftung von ELITE SOFT RELINING auf der Prothese. Anschließend die Prothese mit ELITE SOFT RELINING unterfüttern. Dazu die Gebrauchsanweisung für ELITE SOFT RELINING beachten.	
LAGERUNG	
Nicht über 25°C (77°F) lagern. Nach Ablauf des Verfallsdatums nicht mehr verwenden.	
GARANIE	
DS Dental Supply GmbH garantiert, dass dieses Produkt frei von Material- und Herstellfehlern ist. DS Dental Supply GmbH übernimmt keine weitere Haftung, auch keine implizite Garantie bezüglich der Verkäuflichkeit oder Eignung für einen bestimmten Zweck. Der Anwender ist verantwortlich für den Einsatz und die bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung des Produktes. Wenn innerhalb der Garantiefrist Schäden am Produkt auftreten, besteht Ihr einziger Anspruch und die einzige Verpflichtung von DS Dental Supply GmbH in der Reparatur oder dem Ersatz des DS Dental Supply GmbH - Produktes.	

HAFTUNGSBESCHRÄNKUNG

Soweit ein Haftungsanspruch gesetzlich zulässig ist, besteht für DS Dental Supply GmbH keinerlei Haftung für Verluste oder Schäden durch dieses Produkt, gleichgültig ob es sich dabei um direkte, indirekte, besondere, Begleit- oder Folgeschäden, unabhängig von der Rechtsgrundlage, einschließlich Garantie, Vertrag, Fahrlässigkeit oder Vorsatz, handelt.

FÜR KINDER UNZUGÄNGLICH AUFBEWAHREN!

NUR FÜR DEN ZAHNÄRZTLICHEN GEBRAUCH!

PT - Elite Soft Relining Primer	INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
O ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER é um agente de ligação entre o ELITE SOFT RELINING e a prótese. <p>PRÉ-TRATAMENTO DA PRÓTESE</p> Remove completamente o realinhamento anterior existente. Alise a base que pretende realinhar em aprox. 1-2 mm. Nas margens vestibular, lingual ou dorsal, incorpore um degrau com pelo menos 1 mm de profundidade a uma altura de aproximadamente 2-3 mm. Arredonde as extremidades da prótese. As superfícies que pretende realinhar devem ser rugosas. Limpe cuidadosamente a prótese após o pré-tratamento. Remova os vestígios de gordura com álcool medicinal puro e deixe secar a prótese.	
APLICAÇÃO DO ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER PARA A LIGAÇÃO	
Aplique ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER de forma uniforme e completa em todas as superfícies limpas, alisadas que pretende realinhar e onde o material deve aderir. Deixe o primário secar durante aproximadamente 1 minuto. Feche o frasco imediatamente após a sua utilização. A saliva, a humidade ou o líquido monómero impedem ELITE SOFT RELINING de aderir à prótese. Em seguida, realinhe a prótese com ELITE SOFT RELINING . Para o efeito, observe as instruções de utilização de ELITE SOFT RELINING .	
ARMAZENAMENTO	
Não armazenar acima de 25°C (77°F). Não utilizar após o prazo de validade.	
GARANÍTIA	
A DS Dental Supply GmbH garante que este produto está livre de defeitos de material e de fabrico. A DS Dental Supply GmbH não assume qualquer outra responsabilidade, incluindo qualquer garantia implícita de comerciabilidade ou adequação para um determinado fim. O utilizador é responsável pela aplicação e pela utilização correta do produto. Se o dano do produto ocorrer dentro do período de garantia, o cliente tem o direito exclusivo e a DS Dental Supply GmbH tem o dever exclusivo de reparar ou substituir o produto da DS Dental Supply GmbH.	
LIMITAÇÃO DA RESPONSABILIDADE	
Na medida em que uma exoneração de responsabilidade seja legalmente admissível, a DS Dental Supply GmbH não se responsabilizará por qualquer perda ou dano direto, indireto, especial, incidental ou consequente, causado por este produto, independentemente da base legal, incluindo garantia, contrato, negligência ou dolo.	
MANTER FORA DO ALCANCE DAS CRIANÇAS! APENAS PARA USO ODONTOLÓGICO!	

NL - Elite Soft Relining Primer	GEBUIKSAANWUJING
ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER functioneert als hechtlaag tussen ELITE SOFT RELINING en de prothese. <p>VOORBEHANDELING VAN DE PROTHESE</p> Verwijder de gehele oude onderlaag. Slijp de te behandelen basis ca. 1-2 mm af. Werk de randen vestibulair, linguaal c.q. dorsaal bij in een stap van ten minste 1 mm diep op een hoogte van ca. 2-3 mm. Rond de randen van de prothese af. Ruf de prothesevlakken op. Maak de prothese na de voorbehandeling grondig schoon. Verwijder evt. vesporen met zuivere medische alcohol en laat de prothese drogen.	
ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER AANBRENGEN VOOR HECHTING	
Reline alle gereinigde en geslepen hechtvlakken gelijkmatig en volledig met ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER . Laat de primer ongeveer 1 minuut drogen. Sluit de fles onmiddellijk na gebruik. Speeksel, vocht of monomeervloeiost verhindern dat ELITE SOFT RELINING zich aan de prothese hecht. Reline de prothese vervolgens met ELITE SOFT RELINING . Neem hiervoor de gebruiksaanwijzing voor ELITE SOFT RELINING in acht.	
OPSLAG	
Bewaar het product bij een temperatuur van max. 25°C (77°F). Gebruik het product niet meer na de vervaldatum.	
GARANTEE	
DS Dental Supply GmbH garandeert dat dit product vrij is van materiaal- en fabricagefouten. DS Dental Supply GmbH aanvaardt geen andere aansprakelijkheid, met inbegrip van elke impliciete garantie m.b.t. verkoopbaarheid of geschiktheid voor een bepaald doel. De gebruiker zelf is verantwoordelijk voor de toepassing en het beoogde gebruik van het product. Indien er schade aan het product optreedt binnen de garantieperiode, is DS Dental Supply GmbH verplicht het DS Dental Supply GmbH product te repareren of te vervangen.	
BEPERKING VAN AANSPRAKELIJKHEID	
Voor zover uitsluiting van aansprakelijkheid wettelijk is geregeld, is DS Dental Supply GmbH niet aansprakelijk voor enig verlies of schade veroorzaakt door dit product, hetzij direct, indirect of incidenteel, evenals bijzondere of gevolschadde, ongeacht de rechtsgrondslag, met inbegrip van garantie, contract, nalatigheid of opzet.	
BUITEN BEREIK VAN KINDEREN BWAREN! ALLEEN VOOR TANDHEELKUNDIG GEBRUIK!	

FI - Elite Soft Relining Primer	KÄYTTÖOHJEET
ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER parantaa tartuntaa ELITE SOFT RELINING -pohjausaineen ja proteesin välillä. <p>PROTEESIN ESISKÄSITTELY</p> Poista vanha, käytössä oleva pohjaus kokonaan. Hio proteesin pohjan n. 1-2 mm. Työstä reunoilte etuosassa, kielen puolella ja takana noin 2–3 mm:n korkeudella vähintään 1 mm syvä porras. Pyöristä proteesin reunat. Pohjattavien pintojen on oltava karheita.	

Puhdista proteesi huolellisesti esikäsitellyn jälkeen. Poista rasva puhtaalla lääkealkoholilla ja anna proteesin kuivua.

ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER LEVITYS TARTUNTA VARTEN

Levitä kaikille puhdistetuille, hioetuille ja pohjattaville pinnolle, joille materiaalin tulee tarttua, tasaisesti ja täydellisesti **ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER** -pohjustetta. Anna pohjusteen kuivua n. 1 minuutin ajan. Sulje pullo heti käytön jälkeen. Sylki, kosteus ja monomeerintesteivät **ELITE SOFT RELINING** -pohjausaineen tarttumisen proteesin. Pohjaa proteesin seinäjälkeen **ELITE SOFT RELINING** -pohjausmateriaailla. Huomioi sitä varten **ELITE SOFT RELINING** -pohjausaineen käyttöohje.

SÄILYTYS

Ei saa säilyttää yli 25°C (77°F):n lämpötilassa. Ei saa käyttää enää viimeisen käyttöpäivän jälkeen.

TAKUU

DS Dental Supply GmbH takaa, että tässä tuotteessa ei ole materiaali- eikä valmistusvikoja. DS Dental Supply GmbH ei anna mitään muuta takuuta mukaan lukien oletettu takuu myyntikelpisuudesta tai sopivuudesta tiettyyn tarkoitukseen. Käyttäjän on vastuusta tuotteen soveltuvuudesta ja käyttötaroituksen mukaisesta käytöstä. Jos tuotteessa ilmenee vikoja tavallajan sisällä, sinun ainoa vaatimuksesi ja DS Dental Supply GmbH:n ainoa velvollisuus koostuu DS Dental Supply GmbH:n tuotteen korjaamisesta tai vaihtamisesta.

VASTUUN RAJOITUS

Sikäli kuin vastuuvapaus on lakisääteisesti sallittua, DS Dental Supply GmbH ei ole vastuussa mistään tuotteesta johtuvista menetyksistä tai vahingoista, ei suorista, epäsuorista, erityisistä, satunnaisista tai välillisistä vahingoista oikeusperustasta riippumatta, mukaan lukien tulojen, sopimus-, huolimattomuus tai tahallisuus.

SÄILYTÄ LASTEN ULTOUTTAMATOMISSA! VAIN HAMMASLÄÄKETIETEELLISEEN KÄYTTÖÖN!

EL - Elite Soft Relining Primer	ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
To ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER χρησιμοποιείται για τη σύνδεση μεταξύ της ELITE SOFT RELINING και της τεχνητής οδοντοστοιχίας. <p>ΠΡΟΕΙΣΠΕΡΡΑΣΙΑ ΤΗΣ ΤΕΧΝΗΤΗΣ ΟΔΟΝΤΟΣΤΟΙΧΙΑΣ</p> Αφαιρέστε πλήρως την παλιά, υπάρχουσα επένδυση. Λεϊάνετε τη βάση που πρόκειται να επενδυθεί περίπου 1-2 χιλστ. Στις άκρες αιθουσάια, γλώσσάια ή ραχιάια εγκαθιστήστε σε βάθος τουλάχιστον 2-3 χιλστ. ένα επίπεδο βάθους τουλάχιστον 1χιλστ. Στρογγυλεύστε τις άκρες της τεχνητής οδοντοστοιχίας. Οι επιφάνειες που θα επενδυθούν πρέπει να είναι τραχιές. Καθαρίστε ογκοπλαστικά την τεχνητή οδοντοστοιχία πριν την προεπεξεργασία. Αφαιρέστε ίχνη λίπους με καθαρό ιατρικό αλκοόλ και αφήστε την τεχνητή οδοντοστοιχία να στεγνώσει.	
ΕΦΑΡΜΟΣΗ ΤΟΥ ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER ΓΙΑ ΠΡΟΣΚΟΛΛΗΣΗ	
Εφαρμόστε το ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER ομοιόμορφα και πλήρως σε όλες τις καθαρισμένες, αλεσμένες και υποδοπάειδες επιφάνειες στις οποίες πρόκειται να προσκολληθεί το υλικό. Αφήστε το αστέρι να στεγνώσει για περίπου 1 λεπτό. Κλείστε τη φιάλη αμέσως μετά τη χρήση. Το οάλιο, η υγρασία ή το ιονομερές υπερ εμποδίζουν την προσκόλληση της ELITE SOFT RELINING στην τεχνητή οδοντοστοιχία. Στη συνέχεια, στηρίξτε την τεχνητή οδο-ντοστοιχία με ELITE SOFT RELINING . Ακολουθείστε τις οδηγίες χρήσης για το ELITE SOFT RELINING .	
ΑΠΟΨΗΚΕΥΣΗ	
Μη φυλάσσετε σε θερμοκρασία μεγαλύτερη των 25°C (77°F). Να μη χρησιμοποιείται μετά την ημερομηνία λήξης.	
ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ	
Η DS Dental Supply GmbH εγγυάται ότι το προϊόν αυτό είναι απαλλαγμένο από ελαττώματα υλικού και κατασκευής. Η DS Dental Supply GmbH δεν αναλαμβάνει καμία περαιτέρω ευθύνη, συμπεριλαμβανομένης οποιασδήποτε αδιαπραγής εγγύησης εμπορευματούχτας ή καταλληλό-τητας για συγκεκριμένο σκοπό. Ο χρήστης είναι υπεύθυνος για την εφαρμογή και την προβλεπόμενη χρήση του προϊόντος. Σε περίπτωση βλάβης του προϊόντος εντός της περιόδου εγγύησης, η μόνη απαίτηση και υποχρέωση της DS Dental Supply GmbH είναι η επισκευή ή αντικατάσταση του προϊόντος DS Dental Supply GmbH.	
ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ	
Στο βαθμό που επιτρέπεται από το νόμο, η DS Dental Supply GmbH δεν ευθύνεται για οποια-δήποτε απώλεια ή ζημία που προκαλείται από αυτό το προϊόν, είτε άμεση, έμμεση, ειδική, παρεπινομένη ή επισποχλυθή, ανεξάρτητα από τη νομική βάση, συμπεριλαμβανομένης, χωρίς περιορισμό, εγγύησης, συμβάσεως, αμέλειας ή πρόθεσης.	
ΜΟ ΟΥΛΑΣΣΕΤΑΙ ΜΑΚΡΙΑ ΑΠΟ ΠΑΙΔΙΑ! ΜΟΝΟ ΓΙΑ ΟΔΟΝΤΙΑΤΡΙΚΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ!	

DA - Elite Soft Relining Primer	BRUGSANVISNING
ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER anvendes til kontakt mellem ELITE SOFT RELINING og protesen. <p>FORBEHANDLING AF PROTESEN</p> Fjern den gamle, eksisterende foring helt. Slip basen, der skal fores omkring 1-2 mm. Ved kanterne vestibulært, linguelt eller dorsalt i en højde på cirka 2-3 mm skal du indarbejde en rille, der er mindst 1 mm dybt. Rund kanterne af protezen. De overflader, der skal sættes sammen, skal gøres ru. Rengør protezen grundigt efter forbehandlingen. Fjern spor af fedt med ren medicinsk alkohol, og lad protezen tørre.	
PÅFØRING AF ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER FOR AT FREMME VEDHÆFTNINGEN	
Alle rengjorte, slæbte og forbehandlede overflader som materiale skal klæbe til, dækkes med et jævnt lag ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER . Lad primeren tørre i ca. 1 minut. Luk flasken straks efter brug. Spyt, fugt eller monomeerestev forhindrer ELITE SOFT RELINING i at klæbe til protezen. Herefter skal proteesen genetables med ELITE SOFT RELINING . Følg brugsanvisningen for ELITE SOFT RELINING for at gøre dette.	
OPBEVARING	
Må ikke opbevares over 25°C (77°F). Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen.	
GARANTI	
DS Dental Supply GmbH garanterer, at dette produkt er fri for materiale- og fabriktionsfejl.	

DS Dental Supply GmbH påtager sig intet andet ansvar, herunder ingen stiltidige garanti for salgarbød eller egnehed til et bestemt formål. Brugeren er ansvarlig for anvendelsen og den tilsigtede brug af produktet. Hvis der opstår en skade på produktet inden for garantipe-rioden, er dit eneste retsmiddel og DS Dental Supply GmbH’s eneste forpligtelse at reparere eller udskrife DS Dental Supply GmbH’s produkt.

BEGRÆNSET HÆFTELSE

I det omfang en ansvarsfraskrivelse er tilladt i henhold til loven, er DS Dental Supply GmbH ikke ansvarlig for tab eller skader forårsaget af dette produkt, uanset om de er direkte, indirekte, specielle, tilfældige eller følgeskader, uanset retsgrundlaget, herunder garanti, kontrakt, uagtsomhed eller forsæt.

OPBEVARES UTLIENGJELIG FOR BØRN!

NO - Elite Soft Relining Primer	BRUKSANVISNING
ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER benyttes som festemiddel mellom ELITE SOFT RELINING og tannprotesen. <p>FØRHÅNDSBEHANDLING AV TANNPROTESEN</p> Fjern dem gamle foringen helt. Slip ned til ca. 1-2 mm i basisen. Ved kantene vesti-bulært, lingual hhv. dorsal innarbeider du et trinn på minst 1 mm dybde ved en høyde på 2-3 mm. Avrund tannprotesekantene. Flatene som skal behandles må skrapes ru. Tannprotesen må rengjøres grundig etter forhåndsbehandlingen. Fjern spor etter fett med ren medisinsk alkohol og la tannprotesen tørke.	
PÅFØRING AV ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER FOR FESTING	
Alle flater som er rengjort, slipt eller som skal underføres, hvor material skal festes, må dekkes helt og jevnt med ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER . La primeren tørke i ca. 1 minut. Lukk flasken straks etter bruk. Spytt, fuktighet eller monomerestev hindre feste av ELITE SOFT RELINING på tannprotesen. Deretter må man underføre tannprotesen med ELITE SOFT RELINING . Følg informasjonene i bruksanvisningen til ELITE SOFT RELINING .	
LAGRING	
Må ikke lagres i rom med temperatur over 25°C (77°F). Får ikke brukes etter at forfalls-datoen er overskredet.	
GARANTI	
DS Dental Supply GmbH garanterer at dette produktet er fritt for material- og produksjons-feil. DS Dental Supply GmbH påtar seg ikke ansvaret for, eller noen garanti for salgarbødet eller at apparatet egnert seg for et bestemt formål. Brukeren er ansvarlig for at produktet brukes riktig. Hvis det oppstår skader på produktet i løpet av garantitiden, er det eneste kravet du har og DS Dental Supply GmbHs eneste forpliktelse å foreta reparasjon eller å sende et nytt DS Dental Supply GmbH-produkt.	
ANSVARSBEGRENSNING	
Såfremt loven om ansvarsbegrensningen tillater det, har DS Dental Supply GmbH ikke ansvaret for tap eller skader som oppstår ved bruk av dette produktet, enten det gjelder handlinger som er utført direkte, indirekte, spesielle følgeskader og uavhengig av det rettsl-lige grunnlaget inklusive garanti, kontrakt, forsømmelse eller overlegg.	
OPBEVARES UTLIENGJELIG FOR BARN! KUN MENT BRUKT INNEN TANNPLEIE!	
SV - Elite Soft Relining Primer	BRUKSANVISNING
ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER är avsedd för vidhäftningsförmedling mellan ELITE SOFT RELINING och protesen. <p>FÖRBEHANDLING AV PROTESEN</p> Avlägsna den befintliga gamla understrukturen helt och hållet. Slipa av den bas som ska få en understruktur med ca. 1-2 mm. Arbeta in ett minst 1 mm djupt 2-3 mm på kanterna vestibulärt, lingualt respektive dorsalt, på en höjd av ungefär 2-3 mm. Runda av proteskanterna. De ytor som ska få en understruktur måste vara uppruggade. Rengör protesen noggrant efter förbehandlingen. Avlägsna spår av fett med en medicinsk alkohol och låt protesen torka.	
APPLICERING AV ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER FÖR VIDHÄFTNINGSFÖRMEDLING	
Stryk ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER , jämnt och så att ytan täcks fullständigt, på alla rengjorda, slipade ytor som ska få en understruktur och på vilka materialet ska häfta fast. Låt primeren torka ca. 1 minut. Stäng flaskan igen direkt efter användning. Saliv, fukt eller monomerestev förhindrar vidhäftning av ELITE SOFT RELINING på protesen. Ge sedan protesen en understruktur med ELITE SOFT RELINING . Beakta därvid bruksanvisningen för ELITE SOFT RELINING .	
FÖRVARING	
Förvara inte vid temperaturer över 25°C (77°F). Får inte användas efter utgångsdatum.	
GARANTI	
DS Dental Supply GmbH garanterar att denna produkt är fri från material- och tillverkningsfel. DS Dental Supply GmbH övertar inget ytterligare ansvar, inte heller någon implicit garanti avseende kommersiellt lämplighet eller lämplighet för ett specifikt syfte. Användaren ansvarar för användning och avsett bruk av produktet. Om skador uppstår på produkten under garantitiden, har användaren endast rätt till, och DS Dental Supply GmbH ansvarar endast för, reparation eller ersättning av produkten från DS Dental Supply GmbH.	
ANSVARSBEGRÄNSNING	
I den mån som en ansvarsbegränsning tillåts av lagen, har DS Dental Supply GmbH inget ansvar för förluster eller skador som härrör från denna produkt, oavsett om det härvid handlar om direkta, indirekta, speciella, associerade skador eller följskador, oberoende av rättslig grund, inklusive garanti, kontrakt, oaktsamhet eller avsikt.	
FÖRVARAS ÖAKTOMLIGT FÖR BARN! ENDAST AVSEDD FÖR TANDLÄKARES ANVÄNDNING!	
SL - Elite Soft Relining Primer	NAVODILA ZA UPORABO
Premaz ELITE SOFT RELINING PRIMER je namenjen leplivosti med podlogo ELITE SOFT RELINING in protezo. <p>PREDHODNA OBEDELAVA PROTEZE</p>	